
List of FY12 Resolutions 7/1/11-6/30/12 
 
2011 Resolutions  Contents                                Meeting Date 
78. 2011-07-78               Resolution Authorizing Release of Water Distribution  07/21/11 
                                       Maintenance Bond – Laurel Creek Corporate Center  
                                       Off-Site Water Main to Pike Road Project  
 
79. 2011-07-79          Resolution Authorizing Release of Sanitary Sewer   07/21/11 
                                      Maintenance Bond – Laurel Creek Corporate Center 
                                      Wastewater Pumping Station and Force Main Project 
 
80. 2011-07-80             Resolution Authorizing Release of Sanitary Sewer and 07/21/11 

                                Water Distribution Maintenance Bond – Laurel Creek  
Corporate Center Buildings 1 and 3 On-Site Water and 

            Sanitary Sewer Project 
 
81. 2011-07-81             Resolution Authorizing Release of Water Distribution   07/21/11 
                                      Maintenance Bond – Laurel Creek Corporate Center 
                                      Buildings 4 and 5 On-Site Water Only Project 

 
82. 2011-07-82             Executive Closed Session     07/21/11 
 
83. 2011-07-83              Intentionally left blank 
 
84. 2011-07-84             Resolution Authorizing the Award of Contract No.   07/21/11 

                                2008-03 for Well No. 3 Rehabilitation to Eagle Construction 
                                Services in the Amount of $569,514.00 

 
85. 2011-07-85             Resolution Amending Declaration of Forfeiture of Contract  07/21/11 
                                      No. 2004-7 with JPS Construction Company, Inc. for New 
                                      Grit Removal Equipment to Give a 60-Day Extension to  

            Complete Repairs  
 

86. 2011-07-86              Resolution Approving Award of Public Contract on   07/21/11 
                             Emergency Basis to Replace Telephone Equipment 
                                    at the Administration Building – 1201 South Church Street 
 
87. 2011-07-87             Resolution Authorizing Entry into Settlement Agreement  07/21/11 

            in Litigation Involving BEMS Landfill 
 
88. 2011-07-88     Resolution Adopting Authority Budget for Water Service 07/21/11 
                                       and Facilities for Fiscal Year from July 1, 2010 to June 30, 2012 
 
89. 2011-07-89              Resolution Adopting Authority Budget for Sewer Service 07/21/11 
                                       and Facilities for Fiscal Year from July 1, 2010 to June 30, 2012 
 
90. 2011-08-90              Resolution Commending Craig Levai for 15 Years of   08/18/11 

Dedicated Service to the Authority  
91. 2011-08-91   Resolution Commending William Zimmerman for  08/18/11 

  5 Years of Dedicated Service to the Authority   
 
92. 2011-08-92           Executive Closed Session      08/18/11 



93. 2011-08-93           Resolution Accepting Work on Sanitary Sewer Pumping  08/18/11 
          Stations Painting Project and Initiating the Two-Year 

                                    Maintenance Period – Contract No. 2010-8 
 
94. 2011-08-94           Resolution Approving Award of Contract No. 2011-06 08/18/11 

             for Painting of Commerce Parkway Tank and Elbo Lane 
        Clarifiers to Valley Painting, Inc. at a Total Cost of $259,950.00 
           COA Attached 

 
95. 2011-08-95           Resolution Approving Award of Contract No. 2011-03 08/18/11 

for Buckingham Way Water Main Replacement to  
          Seminole Construction, LLC at a Total Cost of $158,652.00  

            COA Attached 
 
96. 2011-08-96           Resolution Authorizing the Sale of Solar Renewable Energy 08/18/11 

Credits (SREC)  
 

97. 2011-08-97            Resolution Establishing Authority Policy on Interest Charges 08/18/11 
           to Municipal Accounts 

 
98. 2011-09-98             Resolution Commending Charles Dorworth for 25 Years  09/15/11 

                                of Dedicated Service to the Authority  
 
99. 2011-09-99            Resolution Approving Authorizing Reduction of Water 09/15/11 

Distribution and Sanitary Sewer Performance Bonds for 
           Centerton Square Retail Center Project 
 

100.2011-09-100          Executive Closed Session     09/15/11 
 
101.2011-09-101           Resolution Authorizing Appointment of Willis of   09/15/11 

                  New Jersey, Inc. to Provide Property Insurance Coverage  
                  through American Alternative in the Amount of $100,995.00   
                  for the Mount Laurel Township Municipal Utilities Authority     

             COA & Legal Notice Attached 
 
102.2011-09-102          Resolution Authorizing Appointment of Willis of  09/15/11 

New Jersey, Inc. to Provide Automobile Insurance Coverage  
           through American Alternative in the Amount of $31,756.00 
           for the Mount Laurel Township Municipal Utilities Authority     

                                     COA & Legal Notice Attached         
 
103.2011-09-103          Resolution Authorizing Appointment of Willis of   09/15/11 

                        New Jersey, Inc. to Provide Excess Liability Insurance Coverage  
                        through American Alternative in the Amount of $13,177.00 
                        for the Mount Laurel Township Municipal Utilities Authority   

                                    COA & Legal Notice Attached 
 
 
 
 
 
 



104.2011-09-104            Resolution Authorizing Appointment of Willis of  09/15/11 
                                       New Jersey, Inc. to provide Public Officials Liability Insurance  

        Coverage through Darwin Insurance Agency in the Amount  
             of $13,701.02 for the Mount Laurel Township Municipal Utilities 
             Authority  

               COA & Legal Notice Attached 
 
105.2011-10-105            Executive Closed Session     10/20/11 
 
106.2011-10-106         Resolution Authorizing Advertisement of Notice of Request, 10/20/11 
                                     Solicitation and Invitation for Proposals for Various Annual 
                                  Appointment for Professional Services 
 
107.2011-10-107         Resolution Approving Release of Water Distribution   11/17/11 

 Performance Bond for 2963 Marne Highway Project 
 
108.2011-10-108  Resolution Accepting Dedication of Real Property   11/17/11 

 from Centerton Road, LLC, Block 204, Lot 1.02 – Laurel Creek 
 Pump Station 

 
109.2011-10-109 Resolution Approving Release of Water Distribution  11/17/11 

and Sanitary Sewer Performance Bonds for Commerce  
Bank Project (TD Bank, Route 73 and Commerce Parkway 

 
110.2011-11-110 Executive Closed Session      11/17/11 
 
111.2011-11-111 Resolution Authorizing the Sale of Solar Renewable   11/17/11 

Energy Credits (SRECs)  
 
112.2011-11-112 Resolution Approving Change Order No. 1 for Building 11/17/11 

Replacement Well No. 3 Project – MUA Contract No. 2008-03 
   COA Attached 
 
113.2011-11-113 Resolution Approving Acceptance of Water Main  11/17/11 

Replacement 2009 Project and Initiating Two-Year Maintenance 
Period – MUA Contract No. 2008-2B 
 

114.2011-11-114 Resolution Approving Acceptance of ASR Well No. 7      11/17/11 
                      Redevelopment and Repair Project and Initiating  

Two-Year Maintenance Period – MUA Contract No. 2010-12 
 
115.2011-11-115 Resolution Approving Change Order No. 1 to Contract  11/17/11 

No. 2011-06 - Painting of Commerce Parkway Tank and 
Elbo Lane Clarifiers 
COA Attached 
 

116.2011-11-116 Resolution Concerning Reviewing of Annual Audit Report 11/17/11 
and Group Affidavit (signed by all members – two original copies) 

 
117.2011-11-117 Resolution No. 2011-11-117 Resolution Regarding   11/17/11 

Corrective Action Plan Adopted in Response to 
Annual Audit Report for Fiscal Year ending June 30, 2011 



 
118.2011-12-118          Resolution Authorizing Release of Sanitary Sewer  12/15/11 

Maintenance Bonds for Rancocas Pointe, 
Sections MF-2, MF-3 and MF-4 for Sanitary Sewer System Project 

 
119.2011-12-119 Resolution Authorizing Release of Water Distribution  12/15/11 
                                       and Sanitary Sewer Maintenance Bonds for Martin’s  

Liquor Store Project 
 
120.2011-12-120 Resolution Approving Release of Water Distribution  12/15/11 

Performance Bonds for Centerton Square Retail Center Project  
 
121.2011-12-121 Resolution Authorizing Release of Maintenance Bonds 12/15/11 

for Rancocas Pointe, Sections MF-3 Water Distribution System 
and Pumping Station and Force Main Project 

 
122.2011-12-122 Resolution Authorizing Reduction of Sanity Sewer  12/15/11 

Performance Bonds and Replacement of Performance 
Guarantee for Centerton Square Retail Center Project 

 
123.2011-12-123 Executive Closed Session      12/15/11 
 
124.2011-12-124 Resolution Awarding Contract for Worker’s   12/15/11 

Compensation Insurance Coverage to New Jersey 
Manufacturer’s in the Amount of $184,136.00. 

 
125.2011-12-125 Resolution Awarding Contract No. 2011-09 to  12/15/11 

Rio Supply, Inc. for the Purchase of Water Meters 
in the Amount of $174,474.00. 

 
126.2011-12-126 Resolution Authorizing Release of Maintenance Bond  12/15/11 
               for New Grit Removal Equipment – Contract No. 2004-07 
 
 
 
2012 Resolutions Contents                                Meeting Date 
1.  2012-01-01  Resolution Approving Release of Sanitary   01-19-12 

Sewer Performance Bond for the Centerton 
Square Retail Center Project 

 
2.  2012-01-02  Executive Closed Session     01-19-12 
 
 
3.  2012-01-03  Resolution Approving Change Order    01-19-12 

No. 2 to Contract No. 2009-07 with En-Tech  
Corporation for Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation 
Project Resulting in a Decreased Total Contract 
Price in the Amount of $20,694.90 and a Revised  
Total Contract Amount of $620,058.05  

   No COA needed 



 
4.  2012-01-04  Resolution Approving Award of Contract  01-19-12 

No. 2011-08 FY 2012 Pump Station Painting 
Project to Valley Painting Incorporated for 
a Total Contract Cost of $38,938.00 

   COA attached & Legal Notice filed w/Purchasing Agent 
 
5.  2012-01-05  Resolution Approving Award of Contract No.  01-19-12 

2009-08 Parkers Creek Outfall Line Crossing to Albert 
Marine Construction, Inc. for a Total Contract 
Cost of $173,100.00 

   COA attached & Legal Notice filed w/Purchasing Agent 
 
6.  2012-01-06  Resolution Authorizing the Award of a Contract  01-19-12 

with Dearborn National to Provide Dental 
Insurance Coverage Effective February 1, 2012 

   COA & Legal Notice attached   
 
7.  2012-01-07  Resolution Authorizing the Award of a Contract  01-19-12 

with Dearborn National to Provide Life and  
Accidental Death and Disability Coverage  
Effective February 1, 2012 

   COA & Legal Notice attached 
 
8.  2012-01-08  Resolution Authorizing the Award of a Contract  01-19-12 

with Dearborn National to Provide Long Term 
Disability Insurance Coverage  
Effective February 1, 2012 

   COA & Legal Notice attached 
 
9.  2012-01-09  Resolution Authorizing the Award of a Contract  01-19-12 

to Willier Electric Motor Repair Company to Supply 
Three Variable Frequency Drives in the Amount  
of $13,650.00 

   COA attached & Legal Notice filed w/Purchasing Agent 
 
10.  2012-02-10  Executive Closed Session I – Reorganization 
 
11.  2012-02-11  Resolution Establishing Regular Meetings of the  02-16-12 

Mount Laurel Township Municipal Utilities Authority  
   Public Notice attached 
 
12.  2012-02-12    Resolution Designating the Official Newspaper  02-16-12 

of the Mount Laurel Township Municipal Utilities 
Authority (Burlington County Times) 

    
13.  2012-02-13          Resolution Designating Depositories and Signatories 02-16-12 

for the Cash Management Plan  



 
14.  2012-02-14 Resolution Designating Depository for the Mount 02-16-12 

Laurel Township Municipal Utilities Authority 
(Sun National)  

 
15.  2012-02-15  Resolution Designating Depository for the Mount 02-16-12 

Laurel Township Municipal Utilities Authority 
(Wells Fargo)   

 
16.  2012-02-16 Resolution Designating Depository of the Mount 02-16-12 

Laurel Township Municipal Utilities Authority 
(TD Bank) 

 
17.  2012-02-17 Resolution Designating Depository of the Mount 02-16-12 

Laurel Township Municipal Utilities Authority  
(Citizens Bank) 

 
18.  2012-02-18 Resolution Designating Depository of the Mount 02-16-12 

Laurel Township Municipal Utilities Authority 
(New Jersey Cash Management Fund) 

 
19.  2012-02-19  Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Solicitor 02-16-12 

for the Mount Laurel Township Municipal Utilities 
Authority (Capehart & Scatchard)  
COA attached & Legal Notice filed w/Purchasing Agent 

20.  2012-02-20  Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Labor 02-16-12 
Counsel for the Mount Laurel Township Municipal 
Utilities Authority (Capehart & Scatchard)  

   COA attached & Legal Notice filed w/Purchasing Agent 
 
21.  2012-02-21  Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of  02-16-12 

Bond Counsel for the Mount Laurel Township 
Municipal Utilities Authority (Capehart & Scatchard) 
COA attached & Legal Notice filed w/Purchasing Agent 
 

22.  2012-02-22 Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of  02-16-12 
Special Counsel Services for the Mount Laurel  
Township Municipal Utilities Authority – BEMS 
(Michael Mouber)  
COA attached & Legal Notice filed w/Purchasing Agent 
 

23.  2012-02-23          Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of   02-16-12 
Special Counsel Services for the Mount Laurel 
Township Municipal Utilities Authority – NJAWC 
(Fornaro Francioso)  
COA attached & Legal Notice filed w/Purchasing Agent 
 

24.  2012-02-24  Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of  02-16-12 



Consulting Engineer for the Mount Laurel  
Township Municipal Utilities Authority  
(Alaimo Group)  
COA attached & Legal Notice filed w/Purchasing Agent 

 
25.  2012-02-25 Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of  02-16-12 

Governmental Accountant/Auditor for the 
Mount Laurel Township Municipal Utilities Authority 
(Bowman and Company)  
COA attached & Legal Notice filed w/Purchasing Agent 

 
26.  2012-02-26 Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of   02-16-12 
                                    Financial Advisor for the Mount Laurel Township 

Municipal Utilities Authority 
(Goldman, Beale Associates)  
COA attached & Legal Notice filed w/Purchasing Agent 
 

27.  2012-02-27 Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Certified 02-16-12 
Laboratory Service Consultant for the Mount Laurel 
Township Municipal Utilities Authority (QC Laboratory) 
COA attached & Legal Notice filed w/Purchasing Agent 
 

28.  2012-02-28  Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Public  02-16-12 
Hearing Officer for The Mount Laurel Township 
Municipal Utilities Authority (Parker & McCay) 
COA attached & Legal Notice filed w/Purchasing Agent 
 

29.  2012-02-29 Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of  02-16-12 
Human Resources Trainer for The Mount Laurel 
Township Municipal Utilities Authority 
(Parker & McCay) 
COA attached & Legal Notice filed w/Purchasing Agent 
 

30.  2012-02-30 Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of  02-16-12 
Human Resources Trainer for the Mount Laurel 
Township Municipal Utilities Authority 
(Priority Management Associates)  
COA attached & Legal Notice filed w/Purchasing Agent 
 

31.  2012-02-31  Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of   02-16-12 
Conflict/Auxiliary  Engineer for the Mount  
Laurel Township Municipal Utilities Authority 
(Environmental Resolutions) 
COA attached & Legal Notice filed w/Purchasing Agent 
 

 
 
 



32.  2012-02-32 Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of  02-16-12 
Conflict/ Auxiliary Engineer for the Mount 
Laurel Township Municipal Utilities Authority 
(T & M Associates)  
COA attached & Legal Notice filed w/Purchasing Agent 
 

33.  2012-02-33 Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of  02-16-12 
Hydrology Engineer for the Mount Laurel 
Township Municipal Utilities Authority (CH2MHILL) 
COA attached & Legal Notice filed w/Purchasing Agent 
 

34.  2012-02-34 Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of   02-16-12 
Commissioning Agent for the Mount Laurel  
Township Municipal Utilities Authority (Greyhawk) 

   COA attached & Legal Notice filed w/Purchasing Agent 
 
35.  2012-02-35 Resolution Authorizing the Qualifications of  02-16-12 

Safety Trainer for the Mount Laurel Township 
Municipal Utilities Authority (Certified Health and Safety) 
COA attached & Legal Notice filed w/Purchasing Agent 
 

36.  2012-02-36 Resolution Approving Renewal of Mount Laurel  02-16-12 
MUA 2012 Water Conservation Guidelines 

 
37.  2012-02-37           Executive Closed Session II     02-16-12 
 
38.  2012-02-38 Resolution Approving Change Order No. 2  02-16-12 

to Contract No. 2008-03 with Eagle Construction 
Services, Inc. in the Amount of $1,786.25 Resulting 
in a Total Contract Increase to $581,001.25  
COA attached 

 
39.  2012-02-39 Resolution Approving Change Order No. 1  02-16-12 

to Contract No. 2011-03 with Seminole Construction 
in the Amount of $12,120.00 Resulting in a Total Contract 
Increase to $170,772.70  
COA attached 
 

40.  2012-03-40  Resolution Approving Release of Certain Minutes 03-15-12 
of Closed Session Authority Board Meetings for 
Months July 2010 to June 2011 (FY 11) 

 
41.  2012-03-41  Resolution Authorizing Release of Water    03-15-12 

Distribution Maintenance Bond for Laurel 
Creek Clubhouse 

 
 
 



42.  2012-03-42 Resolution Authorizing Release of    03-15-12 
Sanitary Sewer and Water Distribution 
Performance Bonds for 530 Hartford Road 

 
43. 2012-03-43 Approving Agreement for Fence License Over  03-15-12 

Utility Easement for 5 Paddock Court 
 
44.  2012-03-44          Executive Closed Session      03-15-12 
 
45.  2012-03-45          Resolution Approving Award of      03-15-12 

            Contract No. 2012-03 to Video Pipe 
            Services Company for Cleaning and Video 
            of Sanitary Sewer Mains in the Amount of $115,400.00 

COA attached & Legal Notice filed w/Purchasing Agent 
 

46.  2012-03-46          Resolution Approving Authorizing Entry   03-15-12 
                                    into Site Use and Access Agreement with Zayo  
                                    Group, LLC for use of Authority Property  
 
47.  2012-04-47          Executive Closed Session     04-29-12 
 
48.  2012-04-48        Resolution Approving Award of Contract No.   04-29-12 
                                    2012-04 for 04-29-12 Sludge Holding Tank  
                                   Cleaning, Sludge, Grit & Rag Removal  
                                   COA attached & Legal Notice filed w/Purchasing Agent 
 
49.  2012-04-49           Resolution Approving Change Order No. 1   04-29-12 
                                   Contract No. 2009-08 Rebid Parkers Creek 
                                   Outfall Line Crossing Increase Contract in the  
                                   Amount of $10,270.54, New Contract Amount $183,370.54  
             COA attached  
 
50.  2012-04-50          Resolution Approving Acceptance of the Painting of 04-29-12 
                                  Commerce Parkway and Elbo Lane Clarifiers and  
                                   Initiating the Two-Year Maintenance Period 
                                   MUA Contract 2011-06 
 
51.  2012-04-51          Resolution Approving Change Order No. 2 Contract  04-29-12 
                                   No. 2011-03 Buckingham Way Water Main  
                                   Replacement Decrease Contract in the Amount  
                                   of $11,194.90, New Contract amount $159,577.80   
              COA Attached 
 
52.  2012-04-52          Resolution Authorizing the Sale of Solar Renewable 04-29-12 
                                   Energy Credits (SRECs)  
 
 
 



53.  2012-04-53          Approving Award of Contract No. 2012-07 to Direct 04-29-12 
                                   Energy for 3rd Party Electricity Supply – 16 Month  
                                   Contract in the Amount of $0.073350 per Kilowatt Hour 
 
54.  2012-04-54          Resolution Approving Sales of Authority Surplus  04-29-12 
                                  Equipment through Internet Based Vendor for  
                                  Online Auction 
 
55.  2012-04-55         Resolution Endorsing Modification to Renewal and     04-29-12 
                                  Replacement Reserve Fund 
 
56.  2012-04-56         Resolution Approving Authority Budget for Water   04-29-12 
                                  Service and Facilities for Fiscal Year from  
                                  July 1, 2012 to June 30, 2013 
 
57.  2012-04-57         Resolution Approving Authority Budget for Sewer 04-29-12 
                                  Service and Facilities for Fiscal Year from 

          July 1, 2012 to June 30, 2013 
 

58.  2012-04-58         Resolution Rejecting all Bids for the Replacement 04-29-12 
                        Crane Truck, Contract 2012-16  
 

59.  2012-05-59        Resolution Approving Agreement for Fence License 05-30-12 
          Over Utility Easement for 1122 Union Mill Road  

 
60.  2012-05-60         Resolution Approving Agreement for Fence License 05-30-12 
                                 Over Utility Easement for Treehouses of Ramblewood 

          Condominium Association 
 
61.  2012-05-61         Executive Closed Session      05-30-12 
 
62.  2012-05-62         Resolution Awarding Contract No. 2012-01 for   05-30-12 

Painting of Outfall Pipe and Support Bridge Over 
Parkers Creek to Allied Painting, Inc. in the Amount 
of $66,400.00 

         COA attached & Legal Notice filed w/Purchasing Agent 
  
63.  2012-05-63         Resolution Approving Change Order No. 3 to   05-30-12 

                     Contract No. 2008-03 - Building Replacement Well No. 3 
                     with an Increase in the Total Contract Price in the Amount 

         of $2,773.72 Resulting in a Revised Total Contract Amount of     
         $583,774.97 

   COA attached 
 
64.  2012-05-64        Resolution Approving Change Order No. 1 to   05-30-12 

Contract No. 2010-04 - Hartford Road-Parkers Creek 



Water Main Replacement with an Increase in the Total Contract 
Price in the Amount of $13,855.00 Resulting in a Revised Total 
Contract Amount of $96,495.00 

   COA attached 
 
65.  2012-05-65       Resolution Approving Change Order No. 1 to   05-30-12 

Contract No. 2011-02 - Sewer Main Video Services 
 in the Credit Amount of $4,127.17 Resulting in a  
Revised Total Contract Amount of $40,192.83  

 
66.  2012-05-66      Resolution Adopting Authority Budget for Water 05-30-12 

Service and Facilities for Fiscal Year from  
July 1, 2012 to June 30, 2013 

 
67.  2012-05-67       Resolution Adopting Authority Budget for Sewer  05-30-12 

Service and Facilities for Fiscal Year from  
July 1, 2012 to June 30, 2013 

 
68.  2012-06-68       Resolution Authorizing Release of Water Distribution     06-21-12 

        Maintenance Bond for AAA Data Center Project 
 
69.  2012-06-69       Resolution Authorizing Release of Water Distribution 06-21-12 

              and Sanitary Sewer Maintenance Bonds for Maple Glen  
              (Mount Laurel Gardens) Project – Phases I and II  

 
70.  2012-06-70       Resolution Authorizing Release of Water Distribution 06-21-12 

                         and Sanitary Sewer Performance Bonds for Christopher’s 
                         Crossing Project 

 
71.  2012-06-71       Resolution Authorizing Release of Water Distribution 06-21-12 
                               and Sanitary Sewer Maintenance Bonds for Bobby’s 
                               Hunt Project 
 
72.  2012-06-72      Resolution Authorizing Release of Water Distribution 06-21-12 

                           Performance Bond for Commerce University  
(TD Bank University) Project 

 
73.  2012-06-73     Executive Closed Session      06-21-12 
 
74.  2012-06-74     Resolution Approving Award of Contract No.   06-21-12 

2012-06 for Crane Truck Replacement to H.A.  
DeHart & Son in the Amount of $102,887.00  

                         COA attached & Legal Notice filed w/Purchasing Agent  
 
 
 
 
 



75.  2012-06-75     Resolution Approving Award of Contract No. 2012-08  06-21-12 
                            for a Five Year Chemical Contract to Siemens Water 
                            Technologies for Sulfide Odor Control in the Amount  
                            of $392,300.00 for Contract Years One and Two,  
                            $402,400.00 for Contract Year Three, $413,500.00 for 
                            Contract Year Four, and $420,900.00 for Contract Year Five  
                         COA attached & Legal Notice filed w/Purchasing Agent 
 
76.  2012-06-76 Resolution Adopting Amended Authority Budget  06-21-12 

for Fiscal Year from July 1, 2011 to June 30, 2012 
 
 























2011-07-83 – Intentionally left blank 
 
Resolution accepting work on Sanitary Sewer Pumping 
Stations Painting Project and initiating the two-year 
maintenance period – MUA contract 2010-8 – Scatturo 
Brothers Inc. 
 
Resolution s/h/b pulled before the Board Meeting and 
wasn’t  
 
 






















































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































	List of FY12 Resolutions
	2011-07-78
	2011-07-79
	2011-07-80
	2011-07-81
	2011-07-82
	2011-07-83 - intentionally blank
	2011-07-84
	2011-07-85
	2011-07-86
	2011-07-87
	2011-07-88
	2011-07-89
	2011-08-90
	2011-08-91
	2011-08-92
	2011-08-93
	2011-08-94
	2011-08-95
	2011-08-96
	2011-08-97
	2011-09-98
	2011-09-99
	2011-09-100
	2011-09-101 COA & Legal Notice Attached
	2011-09-102 COA & Legal Notice Attached
	2011-09-103 COA & Legal Notice Attached
	2011-09-104 COA & Legal Notice Attached
	2011-10-105
	2011-10-106
	2011-11-107
	2011-11-108
	2011-11-109
	2011-11-110
	2011-11-111
	2011-11-112
	2011-11-113
	2011-11-114
	2011-11-115
	2011-11-116 - Review of FY11 annual audit
	2011-11-117 - FY11 Corrective Action Plan
	2011-12-118
	2011-12-119
	2011-12-120
	2011-12-121
	2011-12-122
	2011-12-123
	2011-12-124
	2011-12-125.pdf COA Attached
	2011-12-126
	2012-01-01
	2012-01-02
	2012-01-03
	2012-01-04
	2012-01-05
	2012-01-06
	2012-01-07
	2012-01-08
	2012-01-09
	2012-02-10
	2012-02-11
	2012-02-12
	2012-02-13
	2012-02-14
	2012-02-15
	2012-02-16
	2012-02-17
	2012-02-18
	2012-02-19
	2012-02-20
	2012-02-21
	2012-02-22
	2012-02-23
	2012-02-24
	2012-02-25
	2012-02-26
	2012-02-27
	2012-02-28
	2012-02-29
	2012-02-30
	2012-02-31
	2012-02-32
	2012-02-33
	2012-02-34
	2012-02-35
	2012-02-36
	2012-02-37
	2012-02-38
	2012-02-39
	2012-03-40
	2012-03-41
	2012-03-42
	2012-03-43
	2012-03-44
	2012-03-45
	2012-03-46
	2012-04-47
	2012-04-48 - COA ATTACHED
	2012-04-49 - COA ATTACHED
	2012-04-50
	2012-04-51
	2012-04-52 - COA ATTACHED
	2012-04-53
	2012-04-54
	2012-04-55 - Renew & Repl reserve balance
	2012-04-56
	2012-04-57
	2012-04-58
	2012-05-59
	2012-05-60
	2012-05-61
	2012-05-62
	2012-05-63 - COA Attached
	2012-05-64
	2012-05-65
	2012-05-66
	2012-05-67
	2012-06-68
	2012-06-69
	2012-06-70
	2012-06-71
	2012-06-72
	2012-06-74 - COA ATTACHED
	2012-06-75 - COA ATTACHED
	2012-06-76

